
Anadarko HS Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time

Place Name Average Time Score Boone-Apache High School 00:17:49.78

1 Bridge Creek High School 00:13:41.19 50 Fletcher High School 00:21:15.13

2 Lindsay High School 00:13:54.63 68 Carnegie High School 00:17:57.00

3 Heritage Hall High School 00:14:18.05 102 Hinton High School 00:17:33.40

4 Southmoore High School 00:14:45.72 136 Ada High School 00:16:28.41

Minco High School 00:14:25.36

5 Rush Springs High School 00:15:13.53 161 Gracemont High School 00:14:53.76

6 Little Axe 00:15:07.96 165 Clinton High School 00:17:42.22

7 Anadarko High School 00:15:13.46 170 Destiny Christian HS 00:17:31.11

8 Elk City High School 00:15:16.84 173 Navajo High School 00:15:00.81

9 Capitol Hill High School 00:15:26.09 192 Cement High School 00:16:19.82

10 Chickasha High School 00:17:10.45 269 Olustee-Eldorado High School 00:23:24.55

11 Tuttle High School 00:16:57.25 275

12 Cyril High School 00:17:58.59 299

13 Mt View-Gotebo High School 00:18:34.02 328

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Bridge Creek High School 00:13:41.19 23 50

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 121 Jovie Gerth 00:13:18.00 5

 2 7 112 Addie Beaty 00:13:27.28 7

 3 16 131 Emma Pecinosky 00:13:45.06 11

 4 18 113 Kynna Brannan 00:13:56.58 13

 5 19 126 Jaicee Johnson 00:13:59.06 14

 6 20 128 Evelyn Koeltzow 00:14:00.02 (15)

 7 23 122 Landry Giblet 00:14:17.27 (18)

2 Lindsay High School 00:13:54.63 6 68

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 561 Canon Russell 00:12:49.68 1

 2 6 557 Marisol Hernandez 00:13:18.19 6

 3 22 559 Cheyenne Lamb 00:14:16.07 17

 4 28 560 Leticia Marquez 00:14:31.16 21

 5 30 562 Autumn Trammell 00:14:38.09 23

 6 122 558 Nylie Lacy 00:19:31.19 (74)

3 Heritage Hall High School 00:14:18.05 8 102

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 497 Zeffie Elenburg 00:12:59.76 2

 2 3 499 Coral Grimmett 00:13:08.26 3

 3 21 503 Kaylee Norman 00:14:08.22 16

 4 53 502 Zara McDaniel 00:15:36.95 40

 5 54 505 Addie Plumbtree 00:15:37.09 41

 6 85 504 Ember Ochs 00:16:55.83 (60)

 7 106 500 Roxie Hill 00:18:10.28 (68)

4 Southmoore High School 00:14:45.72 11 136

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 645 Lenli Kuchynka 00:13:32.70 8

 2 12 644 Lily Irish 00:13:38.25 9

 3 26 640 Liliana Englebert 00:14:25.32 20

 4 60 639 Brooke Bradley 00:15:42.12 45

 5 77 648 Gracie Scott 00:16:30.22 54

 6 84 650 Sophia Smith 00:16:54.16 (59)

 7 93 646 Bella MauldinCabello 00:17:20.88 (64)

5 Rush Springs High School 00:15:13.53 5 161

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 627 Julianna Chesnut 00:13:13.82 4

 2 15 625 Caylie Brewer 00:13:44.67 10

 3 40 628 Carly Melton 00:15:03.97 31



 4 63 629 Sierra Witt 00:15:47.23 47

 5 107 626 Ashlynn Carruth 00:18:17.96 69

6 Little Axe 00:15:07.96 10 165

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 24 737 Anjelica Morales 00:14:19.34 19

 2 31 733 Harmony Hosler 00:14:43.14 24

 3 46 728 Kyra Carr 00:15:13.37 34

 4 57 727 Emelia Bush 00:15:41.09 42

 5 61 736 Hayden Lee 00:15:42.88 46

 6 74 731 Sophia Graymountaingross 00:16:24.31 (53)

 7 79 741 Sophie Volker 00:16:39.11 (56)

7 Anadarko High School 00:15:13.46 6 170

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 17 48 Kynslie Hunter 00:13:49.60 12

 2 32 50 Ava Pebeahsy 00:14:49.77 25

 3 37 47 Braelyn Hernandez 00:14:58.46 29

 4 66 53 Jocie Tiger 00:15:57.69 49

 5 78 52 Melissa Stevens 00:16:31.79 55

 6 102 51 Payten Sampson 00:17:53.79 (65)

8 Elk City High School 00:15:16.84 9 173

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 29 407 Kaedynce Bennett 00:14:36.97 22

 2 36 410 Audrey Kauk 00:14:56.83 28

 3 48 411 Jalyn Meadows 00:15:27.20 36

 4 58 409 Kayleigh Cooper 00:15:41.21 43

 5 59 408 Kylee Coffey 00:15:42.01 44

 6 80 413 Leticia Rivera 00:16:42.23 (57)

 7 81 412 Jothsna Pranabdev 00:16:45.83 (58)

9 Capitol Hill High School 00:15:26.09 19 192

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 33 196 Adela Ponce 00:14:51.41 26

 2 38 202 Karla Sanchez 00:14:59.54 30

 3 47 186 Crystal Estrada 00:15:16.03 35

 4 67 204 Fatima Solis 00:15:59.04 50

 5 68 183 Leslie Barba 00:16:04.46 51

 6 89 189 Anahi Garcia 00:17:12.54 (62)

 7 91 192 Cristal Moreno 00:17:15.72 (63)

10 Chickasha High School 00:17:10.45 5 269

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 35 255 Kaneece Benoit 00:14:55.77 27

 2 41 256 Austin Clift 00:15:04.26 32

 3 105 257 Lainey Jones 00:18:07.86 67

 4 108 258 Daniela Salgadoortiz 00:18:18.11 70

 5 121 259 Roxy Sanderson 00:19:26.26 73

11 Tuttle High School 00:16:57.25 5 275

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 49 653 Casi Colvin 00:15:30.50 37

 2 65 656 Brianna Williams 00:15:53.17 48

 3 70 652 Anna Calcote 00:16:17.25 52

 4 104 655 Carmen Perales 00:18:02.76 66

 5 117 651 Bentley Bond 00:19:02.58 72

12 Cyril High School 00:17:58.59 5 299

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 43 297 Kylie Lawerance 00:15:06.62 33

 2 50 298 Carley Meason 00:15:33.78 38

 3 123 295 Landry Cocheran 00:19:32.48 75

 4 125 299 Talula Siebold 00:19:40.45 76

 5 126 296 Madyson Landers 00:19:59.64 77

13 Mt View-Gotebo High School 00:18:34.02 6 328

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 52 606 Rhylie Quoetone 00:15:36.49 39

 2 86 605 Sarah Evans 00:16:59.51 61



 3 114 604 Lucki Clark 00:18:39.19 71

 4 128 603 Brooke Clark 00:20:12.74 78

 5 132 602 Naycee Berryhill 00:21:22.17 79

 6 146 607 Larue Yelloweagle 00:28:21.41 (80)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 561 Canon Russell SR 00:12:49.68 Lindsay High School

2 2 497 Zeffie Elenburg JR 00:12:59.76 Heritage Hall High School

3 3 499 Coral Grimmett SO 00:13:08.26 Heritage Hall High School

4 4 627 Julianna Chesnut JR 00:13:13.82 Rush Springs High School

5 5 121 Jovie Gerth SO 00:13:18.00 Bridge Creek High School

6 6 557 Marisol Hernandez SO 00:13:18.19 Lindsay High School

7 7 112 Addie Beaty FR 00:13:27.28 Bridge Creek High School

8 0 227 Alexa Chavez JR 00:13:28.37 Carnegie High School

9 8 645 Lenli Kuchynka FR 00:13:32.70 Southmoore High School

10 0 549 Hope Barnett FR 00:13:34.56 Hinton High School

11 0 587 Miaya Briscoe SO 00:13:38.22 Minco High School

12 9 644 Lily Irish JR 00:13:38.25 Southmoore High School

13 0 226 Wenzday Burcum JR 00:13:41.38 Carnegie High School

14 0 491 Kaylynn Smith SO 00:13:42.53 Gracemont High School

15 10 625 Caylie Brewer SO 00:13:44.67 Rush Springs High School

16 11 131 Emma Pecinosky JR 00:13:45.06 Bridge Creek High School

17 12 48 Kynslie Hunter SR 00:13:49.60 Anadarko High School

18 13 113 Kynna Brannan JR 00:13:56.58 Bridge Creek High School

19 14 126 Jaicee Johnson FR 00:13:59.06 Bridge Creek High School

20 (15) 128 Evelyn Koeltzow FR 00:14:00.02 Bridge Creek High School

21 16 503 Kaylee Norman JR 00:14:08.22 Heritage Hall High School

22 17 559 Cheyenne Lamb SO 00:14:16.07 Lindsay High School

23 (18) 122 Landry Giblet JR 00:14:17.27 Bridge Creek High School

24 19 737 Anjelica Morales SR 00:14:19.34 Little Axe

25 0 2 Naomi Coulson FR 00:14:24.08 Ada High School

26 20 640 Liliana Englebert SR 00:14:25.32 Southmoore High School

27 0 132 Karley Settle SR 00:14:30.67 Bridge Creek High School

28 21 560 Leticia Marquez FR 00:14:31.16 Lindsay High School

29 22 407 Kaedynce Bennett FR 00:14:36.97 Elk City High School

30 23 562 Autumn Trammell FR 00:14:38.09 Lindsay High School

31 24 733 Harmony Hosler FR 00:14:43.14 Little Axe

32 25 50 Ava Pebeahsy SO 00:14:49.77 Anadarko High School

33 26 196 Adela Ponce SO 00:14:51.41 Capitol Hill High School

34 0 116 Maleah Crouch SO 00:14:54.43 Bridge Creek High School

35 27 255 Kaneece Benoit 8th 00:14:55.77 Chickasha High School

36 28 410 Audrey Kauk FR 00:14:56.83 Elk City High School

37 29 47 Braelyn Hernandez SO 00:14:58.46 Anadarko High School

38 30 202 Karla Sanchez SR 00:14:59.54 Capitol Hill High School

39 0 615 Taylor Langley FR 00:15:00.81 Navajo High School

40 31 628 Carly Melton JR 00:15:03.97 Rush Springs High School

41 32 256 Austin Clift FR 00:15:04.26 Chickasha High School

42 0 134 Makenzie Waters SO 00:15:05.41 Bridge Creek High School

43 33 297 Kylie Lawerance FR 00:15:06.62 Cyril High School

44 0 278 Eunice Valesquez Perez SO 00:15:09.97 Clinton High School

45 0 588 Jera Delay SR 00:15:12.49 Minco High School

46 34 728 Kyra Carr SO 00:15:13.37 Little Axe

47 35 186 Crystal Estrada SR 00:15:16.03 Capitol Hill High School

48 36 411 Jalyn Meadows FR 00:15:27.20 Elk City High School

49 37 653 Casi Colvin SR 00:15:30.50 Tuttle High School

50 38 298 Carley Meason JR 00:15:33.78 Cyril High School

51 0 124 Cadee Griffith SR 00:15:34.11 Bridge Creek High School

52 39 606 Rhylie Quoetone SO 00:15:36.49 Mt View-Gotebo High School

53 40 502 Zara McDaniel FR 00:15:36.95 Heritage Hall High School

54 41 505 Addie Plumbtree FR 00:15:37.09 Heritage Hall High School

55 0 109 Kodee Josey JR 00:15:38.12 Boone-Apache High School



56 0 105 Kasidee Elizarraras SO 00:15:40.41 Boone-Apache High School

57 42 727 Emelia Bush SO 00:15:41.09 Little Axe

58 43 409 Kayleigh Cooper FR 00:15:41.21 Elk City High School

59 44 408 Kylee Coffey SO 00:15:42.01 Elk City High School

60 45 639 Brooke Bradley JR 00:15:42.12 Southmoore High School

61 46 736 Hayden Lee FR 00:15:42.88 Little Axe

62 0 110 Karen Arroyo JR 00:15:45.62 Bridge Creek High School

63 47 629 Sierra Witt JR 00:15:47.23 Rush Springs High School

64 0 551 Layla Sweany SR 00:15:49.54 Hinton High School

65 48 656 Brianna Williams SO 00:15:53.17 Tuttle High School

66 49 53 Jocie Tiger FR 00:15:57.69 Anadarko High School

67 50 204 Fatima Solis SO 00:15:59.04 Capitol Hill High School

68 51 183 Leslie Barba JR 00:16:04.46 Capitol Hill High School

69 0 490 Marley Allen FR 00:16:04.99 Gracemont High School

70 52 652 Anna Calcote FR 00:16:17.25 Tuttle High School

71 0 123 Carsyn Goodman SO 00:16:17.52 Bridge Creek High School

72 0 127 Isabella Koeltzow FR 00:16:18.93 Bridge Creek High School

73 0 248 Miley Turner SR 00:16:19.82 Cement High School

74 (53) 731 Sophia Graymountaingross JR 00:16:24.31 Little Axe

75 0 130 Paloma Ortega SR 00:16:24.57 Bridge Creek High School

76 0 1 Nina Benton JR 00:16:26.01 Ada High School

77 54 648 Gracie Scott FR 00:16:30.22 Southmoore High School

78 55 52 Melissa Stevens SR 00:16:31.79 Anadarko High School

79 (56) 741 Sophie Volker FR 00:16:39.11 Little Axe

80 (57) 413 Leticia Rivera JR 00:16:42.23 Elk City High School

81 (58) 412 Jothsna Pranabdev JR 00:16:45.83 Elk City High School

82 0 414 Riley Tripp SO 00:16:45.83 Elk City High School

83 0 415 Natilee Youngbull SO 00:16:49.85 Elk City High School

84 (59) 650 Sophia Smith JR 00:16:54.16 Southmoore High School

85 (60) 504 Ember Ochs FR 00:16:55.83 Heritage Hall High School

86 61 605 Sarah Evans JR 00:16:59.51 Mt View-Gotebo High School

87 0 730 Aubrie Davis JR 00:17:04.47 Little Axe

88 0 115 Savannah Cosner JR 00:17:08.53 Bridge Creek High School

89 (62) 189 Anahi Garcia SR 00:17:12.54 Capitol Hill High School

90 0 120 Meagan Epps FR 00:17:13.78 Bridge Creek High School

91 (63) 192 Cristal Moreno SR 00:17:15.72 Capitol Hill High School

92 0 184 Ana Chuy Matias SR 00:17:20.41 Capitol Hill High School

93 (64) 646 Bella MauldinCabello FR 00:17:20.88 Southmoore High School

94 0 203 Ashley Silva SO 00:17:29.81 Capitol Hill High School

95 0 369 Zoey Landers FR 00:17:30.31 Destiny Christian HS

96 0 370 Talova Lincoln SO 00:17:31.91 Destiny Christian HS

97 0 735 Bella Larney FR 00:17:34.48 Little Axe

98 0 114 Sadie Campbell SO 00:17:34.72 Bridge Creek High School

99 0 447 Lexya Hernandez FR 00:17:35.61 Fletcher High School

100 0 193 Yoselin Olivo SR 00:17:46.99 Capitol Hill High School

101 0 647 Carly Reichert FR 00:17:47.45 Southmoore High School

102 (65) 51 Payten Sampson FR 00:17:53.79 Anadarko High School

103 0 643 Harper Hillis SO 00:17:54.66 Southmoore High School

104 66 655 Carmen Perales SR 00:18:02.76 Tuttle High School

105 67 257 Lainey Jones 8th 00:18:07.86 Chickasha High School

106 (68) 500 Roxie Hill JR 00:18:10.28 Heritage Hall High School

107 69 626 Ashlynn Carruth FR 00:18:17.96 Rush Springs High School

108 70 258 Daniela Salgadoortiz SR 00:18:18.11 Chickasha High School

109 0 117 Mackenzie Crouch JR 00:18:20.39 Bridge Creek High School

110 0 453 Kinsley Valentine FR 00:18:22.67 Fletcher High School

111 0 198 Anali Realzola FR 00:18:22.93 Capitol Hill High School

112 0 194 Avanessa Paredes  Balderas SO 00:18:24.62 Capitol Hill High School

113 0 3 Daisy Stilwell SO 00:18:35.13 Ada High School

114 71 604 Lucki Clark JR 00:18:39.19 Mt View-Gotebo High School

115 0 107 Holli Harvey JR 00:18:40.93 Boone-Apache High School

116 0 187 Estrella Gomez SO 00:18:48.87 Capitol Hill High School

117 72 651 Bentley Bond SO 00:19:02.58 Tuttle High School



118 0 739 Riane Robinett FR 00:19:08.47 Little Axe

119 0 111 Kyrie Barclay SO 00:19:08.89 Bridge Creek High School

120 0 498 Geneva Gaston SO 00:19:19.80 Heritage Hall High School

121 73 259 Roxy Sanderson SR 00:19:26.26 Chickasha High School

122 (74) 558 Nylie Lacy SO 00:19:31.19 Lindsay High School

123 75 295 Landry Cocheran SO 00:19:32.48 Cyril High School

124 0 649 Yuri Seong SO 00:19:34.88 Southmoore High School

125 76 299 Talula Siebold FR 00:19:40.45 Cyril High School

126 77 296 Madyson Landers FR 00:19:59.64 Cyril High School

127 0 185 Mariana Escobedoperez JR 00:20:10.99 Capitol Hill High School

128 78 603 Brooke Clark SR 00:20:12.74 Mt View-Gotebo High School

129 0 277 Adrean Rodriguez SR 00:20:14.47 Clinton High School

130 0 200 Esmeralda Reyes SR 00:20:27.08 Capitol Hill High School

131 0 106 Carly Grabeal SO 00:21:19.64 Boone-Apache High School

132 79 602 Naycee Berryhill JR 00:21:22.17 Mt View-Gotebo High School

133 0 452 Adison Stafford FR 00:21:54.16 Fletcher High School

134 0 129 Brylee Longest FR 00:22:12.73 Bridge Creek High School

135 0 205 Natally Ventura SR 00:23:07.24 Capitol Hill High School

136 0 550 Alex Morgan SO 00:23:16.10 Hinton High School

137 0 622 Jackie Rameriz SO 00:23:24.55 Olustee-Eldorado High School

138 0 199 Ashley Reyes SO 00:23:59.18 Capitol Hill High School

139 0 125 Cadence Hopkins SR 00:25:00.32 Bridge Creek High School

140 0 201 Lizbeth Salinas SR 00:25:03.53 Capitol Hill High School

141 0 188 Jacqueline Gonzalez FR 00:25:13.49 Capitol Hill High School

142 0 641 Charis Evans FR 00:25:42.41 Southmoore High School

143 0 225 Antonia Barco JR 00:26:41.26 Carnegie High School

144 0 133 Mandy Waddell JR 00:26:51.35 Bridge Creek High School

145 0 449 Haley Lewis FR 00:27:08.10 Fletcher High School

146 (80) 607 Larue Yelloweagle SR 00:28:21.41 Mt View-Gotebo High School

Anadarko HS Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time

Place Name Average Time Score Destiny Christian HS 00:24:57.51

1 Bridge Creek High School 00:17:46.94 27 Anadarko High School 00:25:08.81

2 Heritage Hall High School 00:18:13.55 51 Hinton High School 00:26:50.70

3 Capitol Hill High School 00:19:57.67 123 Carnegie High School 00:20:31.41

4 Elk City High School 00:20:00.77 127 Fletcher High School 00:22:02.50

Rush Springs High School 00:20:17.69

5 Little Axe 00:20:25.83 151 Lindsay High School 00:21:48.68

6 Clinton High School 00:21:04.89 174 Olustee-Eldorado High School 01:11:25.49

7 Chickasha High School 00:21:20.82 187 Tuttle High School 00:23:23.48

8 Ada High School 00:21:18.42 198 Mt View-Gotebo High School 00:33:54.32

9 Cyril High School 00:21:45.86 214 Gracemont High School 00:25:55.67

10 Minco High School 00:23:40.82 254

11 Apache High School 00:23:41.19 290

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Bridge Creek High School 00:17:46.94 14 27

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 143 Chase Huffman 00:17:30.39 3

 2 4 146 Mason Porter 00:17:44.73 4

 3 5 149 Nicklas Wolfgram 00:17:46.09 5

 4 6 135 Jackson Adair 00:17:46.80 6

 5 9 148 Rylan Steffes 00:18:06.70 9

 6 15 147 Alex Rodriguez 00:18:50.65 (14)

 7 16 144 Brody Merchant 00:18:52.57 (15)

2 Heritage Hall High School 00:18:13.55 12 51

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 517 Dylan Orcutt 00:16:59.76 2



 2 7 515 Finn Martin 00:17:48.85 7

 3 8 519 Tobi Yokohori 00:18:00.98 8

 4 12 514 Neal Jain 00:18:31.52 12

 5 26 506 Andrew Bessonov 00:19:46.64 22

 6 33 516 Grady Moulton 00:20:10.81 (26)

 7 34 511 Andrew Fulton 00:20:12.95 (27)

3 Capitol Hill High School 00:19:57.67 17 123

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 215 Carlos Lara 00:18:23.03 11

 2 20 222 Gerardo Rios 00:19:10.65 18

 3 31 211 David Dominguez 00:20:07.54 24

 4 40 220 Angel Ramirez 00:20:40.86 30

 5 56 209 Miguel Castillo 00:21:26.29 40

 6 58 223 Pascual Torres 00:21:36.73 (42)

 7 65 212 Andros Gudino 00:21:59.87 (46)

4 Elk City High School 00:20:00.77 12 127

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 428 Luke Thomas 00:18:37.89 13

 2 19 424 Colton Nebhut 00:19:08.24 17

 3 39 417 Parker Felts 00:20:37.14 29

 4 42 416 Tommy Bailey 00:20:46.39 32

 5 48 426 Ethan Schneberger 00:20:54.19 36

 6 53 423 Nicholas Morales 00:21:06.72 (38)

 7 70 427 Eli Shelton 00:22:06.04 (49)

5 Little Axe 00:20:25.83 9 151

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 17 720 Nick Sanders 00:19:02.16 16

 2 21 721 Kellin Sanders 00:19:11.34 19

 3 29 717 Clay Hall 00:20:03.26 23

 4 59 723 Ryan Tassinari 00:21:45.89 43

 5 71 726 Valentin Velasco 00:22:06.48 50

 6 74 718 Aeden Jim 00:22:15.67 (51)

 7 81 725 Stroud Tucker 00:22:42.85 (55)

6 Clinton High School 00:21:04.89 7 174

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 282 Xadrian Hernandez 00:16:49.97 1

 2 22 283 Carrol Hoffman 00:19:20.91 20

 3 41 286 Zachary Smith 00:20:42.46 31

 4 92 279 Scout Acosta 00:23:31.90 58

 5 105 284 Landyn Kunsman 00:24:59.21 64

 6 112 287 Andy Valesquez Perez 00:26:24.46 (67)

 7 122 281 Matthias Bond Mendez 00:28:52.67 (73)

7 Chickasha High School 00:21:20.82 10 187

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 267 Lucas Tarbox 00:18:13.30 10

 2 37 268 Jordan Tims 00:20:29.30 28

 3 61 263 Joseph Pennington 00:21:47.94 44

 4 64 260 Nicholas Cusato 00:21:58.83 45

 5 97 262 Austin Kirk 00:24:14.72 60

 6 104 266 Preston Spain 00:24:58.92 (63)

 7 114 269 Philipp Weinekoetter 00:26:33.56 (69)

8 Ada High School 00:21:18.42 5 198

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 43 6 Tylor Byrd 00:20:47.49 33

 2 44 8 Gaius Knighten 00:20:48.09 34

 3 49 7 Brock Gage 00:20:54.61 37

 4 57 9 Jacob Lillard 00:21:34.57 41

 5 78 5 Timothy Butler 00:22:27.36 53

9 Cyril High School 00:21:45.86 8 214

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 23 312 Alberto Lobo 00:19:26.43 21

 2 55 313 Noah Martin 00:21:25.87 39



 3 66 316 Aaron Woodward 00:22:00.24 47

 4 67 311 Kyle Konecny 00:22:01.11 48

 5 93 304 Braxon Cocheran 00:23:55.68 59

 6 113 309 Jonathon Henderson 00:26:24.82 (68)

 7 118 314 Brennan Mcgrath 00:26:46.21 (71)

10 Minco High School 00:23:40.82 6 254

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 32 591 Kaleb Newhouse 00:20:09.00 25

 2 46 590 Ryder Garrison 00:20:52.22 35

 3 77 594 Blayne Springsteen 00:22:27.20 52

 4 116 589 Alex Firestone 00:26:36.98 70

 5 121 593 Tyson Springsteen 00:28:18.70 72

 6 131 592 Austin Potter 00:32:30.04 (74)

11 Apache High School 00:23:41.19 7 290

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 79 84 Bryce Tahmakera 00:22:30.53 54

 2 87 86 Julius Windham 00:23:18.76 56

 3 91 80 Jadon Heminokey 00:23:26.20 57

 4 98 79 Johnny Alvarez 00:24:29.08 61

 5 101 85 Jason White 00:24:41.39 62

 6 106 81 Lane Hix 00:25:03.28 (65)

 7 111 83 Eli Mendez 00:25:56.68 (66)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 282 Xadrian Hernandez JR 00:16:49.97 Clinton High School

2 2 517 Dylan Orcutt SO 00:16:59.76 Heritage Hall High School

3 3 143 Chase Huffman SR 00:17:30.39 Bridge Creek High School

4 4 146 Mason Porter SO 00:17:44.73 Bridge Creek High School

5 5 149 Nicklas Wolfgram JR 00:17:46.09 Bridge Creek High School

6 6 135 Jackson Adair SO 00:17:46.80 Bridge Creek High School

7 7 515 Finn Martin JR 00:17:48.85 Heritage Hall High School

8 8 519 Tobi Yokohori FR 00:18:00.98 Heritage Hall High School

9 9 148 Rylan Steffes SO 00:18:06.70 Bridge Creek High School

10 10 267 Lucas Tarbox SO 00:18:13.30 Chickasha High School

11 11 215 Carlos Lara SR 00:18:23.03 Capitol Hill High School

12 12 514 Neal Jain SO 00:18:31.52 Heritage Hall High School

13 13 428 Luke Thomas SO 00:18:37.89 Elk City High School

14 0 229 Jerin Thompson FR 00:18:45.27 Carnegie High School

15 (14) 147 Alex Rodriguez JR 00:18:50.65 Bridge Creek High School

16 (15) 144 Brody Merchant SO 00:18:52.57 Bridge Creek High School

17 16 720 Nick Sanders SO 00:19:02.16 Little Axe

18 0 139 Kash Depron FR 00:19:03.06 Bridge Creek High School

19 17 424 Colton Nebhut SO 00:19:08.24 Elk City High School

20 18 222 Gerardo Rios JR 00:19:10.65 Capitol Hill High School

21 19 721 Kellin Sanders FR 00:19:11.34 Little Axe

22 20 283 Carrol Hoffman SO 00:19:20.91 Clinton High School

23 21 312 Alberto Lobo JR 00:19:26.43 Cyril High School

24 0 456 Gage Grimes SR 00:19:30.48 Fletcher High School

25 0 375 Mateo Young FR 00:19:39.93 Destiny Christian HS

26 22 506 Andrew Bessonov 8th 00:19:46.64 Heritage Hall High School

27 0 58 Alejandro Zamacona JR 00:19:48.74 Anadarko High School

28 0 137 Braiden Bowling FR 00:19:50.25 Bridge Creek High School

29 23 717 Clay Hall FR 00:20:03.26 Little Axe

30 0 631 Braden Harmon SO 00:20:06.03 Rush Springs High School

31 24 211 David Dominguez JR 00:20:07.54 Capitol Hill High School

32 25 591 Kaleb Newhouse SO 00:20:09.00 Minco High School

33 (26) 516 Grady Moulton FR 00:20:10.81 Heritage Hall High School

34 (27) 511 Andrew Fulton JR 00:20:12.95 Heritage Hall High School

35 0 564 David Dudgeon SO 00:20:25.39 Lindsay High School

36 0 231 Kolten Valenzuela FR 00:20:25.53 Carnegie High School

37 28 268 Jordan Tims SR 00:20:29.30 Chickasha High School



38 0 630 Aiden Beutler SO 00:20:29.36 Rush Springs High School

39 29 417 Parker Felts FR 00:20:37.14 Elk City High School

40 30 220 Angel Ramirez FR 00:20:40.86 Capitol Hill High School

41 31 286 Zachary Smith SO 00:20:42.46 Clinton High School

42 32 416 Tommy Bailey JR 00:20:46.39 Elk City High School

43 33 6 Tylor Byrd SO 00:20:47.49 Ada High School

44 34 8 Gaius Knighten FR 00:20:48.09 Ada High School

45 0 624 Anthony Moncada FR 00:20:50.32 Olustee-Eldorado High School

46 35 590 Ryder Garrison FR 00:20:52.22 Minco High School

47 0 509 George Dunnington SO 00:20:53.27 Heritage Hall High School

48 36 426 Ethan Schneberger SR 00:20:54.19 Elk City High School

49 37 7 Brock Gage SR 00:20:54.61 Ada High School

50 0 518 Everett Strickland FR 00:20:56.40 Heritage Hall High School

51 0 458 Oakley Marshall JR 00:21:01.32 Fletcher High School

52 0 552 Joseph Clark SO 00:21:05.50 Hinton High School

53 (38) 423 Nicholas Morales SR 00:21:06.72 Elk City High School

54 0 374 Bryce Taron FR 00:21:20.17 Destiny Christian HS

55 39 313 Noah Martin JR 00:21:25.87 Cyril High School

56 40 209 Miguel Castillo JR 00:21:26.29 Capitol Hill High School

57 41 9 Jacob Lillard FR 00:21:34.57 Ada High School

58 (42) 223 Pascual Torres SR 00:21:36.73 Capitol Hill High School

59 43 723 Ryan Tassinari SO 00:21:45.89 Little Axe

60 0 512 Adam Hamadeh SO 00:21:46.81 Heritage Hall High School

61 44 263 Joseph Pennington 8th 00:21:47.94 Chickasha High School

62 0 142 Kevin Harvey FR 00:21:49.36 Bridge Creek High School

63 0 138 Dirk Dekinder FR 00:21:53.08 Bridge Creek High School

64 45 260 Nicholas Cusato SO 00:21:58.83 Chickasha High School

65 (46) 212 Andros Gudino SR 00:21:59.87 Capitol Hill High School

66 47 316 Aaron Woodward FR 00:22:00.24 Cyril High School

67 48 311 Kyle Konecny SR 00:22:01.11 Cyril High School

68 0 145 Ryker Ninman FR 00:22:02.23 Bridge Creek High School

69 0 219 Giovanni Puente SO 00:22:04.70 Capitol Hill High School

70 (49) 427 Eli Shelton JR 00:22:06.04 Elk City High School

71 50 726 Valentin Velasco SR 00:22:06.48 Little Axe

72 0 658 Matt Dickson JR 00:22:06.63 Tuttle High School

73 0 508 Braylon Coutrier SO 00:22:15.22 Heritage Hall High School

74 (51) 718 Aeden Jim JR 00:22:15.67 Little Axe

75 0 221 Alan Reyes FR 00:22:23.13 Capitol Hill High School

76 0 230 Preston Turney FR 00:22:23.42 Carnegie High School

77 52 594 Blayne Springsteen JR 00:22:27.20 Minco High School

78 53 5 Timothy Butler JR 00:22:27.36 Ada High School

79 54 84 Bryce Tahmakera FR 00:22:30.53 Apache High School

80 0 214 Samuel Hernandez JR 00:22:32.18 Capitol Hill High School

81 (55) 725 Stroud Tucker SR 00:22:42.85 Little Axe

82 0 210 Marcos Cereceres FR 00:22:46.00 Capitol Hill High School

83 0 430 Evan Yow FR 00:22:56.74 Elk City High School

84 0 419 Oliver Jones JR 00:23:00.69 Elk City High School

85 0 724 Jarrett Thomas JR 00:23:02.18 Little Axe

86 0 563 Lucky Booth JR 00:23:11.98 Lindsay High School

87 56 86 Julius Windham FR 00:23:18.76 Apache High School

88 0 421 Kase Kilhoffer FR 00:23:22.00 Elk City High School

89 0 429 William Villa SO 00:23:24.81 Elk City High School

90 0 555 Kamron Walker JR 00:23:25.20 Hinton High School

91 57 80 Jadon Heminokey SO 00:23:26.20 Apache High School

92 58 279 Scout Acosta FR 00:23:31.90 Clinton High School

93 59 304 Braxon Cocheran FR 00:23:55.68 Cyril High School

94 0 213 Brayan Hernandez SR 00:24:06.80 Capitol Hill High School

95 0 218 Ismael Portillo JR 00:24:13.75 Capitol Hill High School

96 0 206 Ronnie Alvarez Oliva FR 00:24:14.72 Capitol Hill High School

97 60 262 Austin Kirk JR 00:24:14.72 Chickasha High School

98 61 79 Johnny Alvarez SO 00:24:29.08 Apache High School

99 0 659 Kurtis Ross FR 00:24:40.32 Tuttle High School



100 0 136 Jayden Baker FR 00:24:40.91 Bridge Creek High School

101 62 85 Jason White SR 00:24:41.39 Apache High School

102 0 56 Kolaiah Kaulaity FR 00:24:43.01 Anadarko High School

103 0 373 Jayden Smith FR 00:24:51.06 Destiny Christian HS

104 (63) 266 Preston Spain 8th 00:24:58.92 Chickasha High School

105 64 284 Landyn Kunsman FR 00:24:59.21 Clinton High School

106 (65) 81 Lane Hix FR 00:25:03.28 Apache High School

107 0 714 Parker Conner FR 00:25:07.65 Little Axe

108 0 216 Azahel Martinez Segovian FR 00:25:09.38 Capitol Hill High School

109 0 459 James Ponce FR 00:25:35.71 Fletcher High School

110 0 492 Eleazar Ovalle SR 00:25:55.67 Gracemont High School

111 (66) 83 Eli Mendez FR 00:25:56.68 Apache High School

112 (67) 287 Andy Valesquez Perez FR 00:26:24.46 Clinton High School

113 (68) 309 Jonathon Henderson SO 00:26:24.82 Cyril High School

114 (69) 269 Philipp Weinekoetter JR 00:26:33.56 Chickasha High School

115 0 208 Ricardo Canopizano SO 00:26:36.70 Capitol Hill High School

116 70 589 Alex Firestone SO 00:26:36.98 Minco High School

117 0 141 Adrian Garcia FR 00:26:39.36 Bridge Creek High School

118 (71) 314 Brennan Mcgrath SO 00:26:46.21 Cyril High School

119 0 55 Santiago Hugar JR 00:27:02.44 Anadarko High School

120 0 264 Michael Rhamy 8th 00:28:00.06 Chickasha High School

121 72 593 Tyson Springsteen SO 00:28:18.70 Minco High School

122 (73) 281 Matthias Bond Mendez SO 00:28:52.67 Clinton High School

123 0 217 Alex Medina FR 00:28:59.12 Capitol Hill High School

124 0 57 Red Lonewolf SO 00:29:01.06 Anadarko High School

125 0 608 Brandyn Laufer FR 00:29:16.79 Mt View-Gotebo High School

126 0 302 Colt Adamson SO 00:29:17.21 Cyril High School

127 0 420 Dashel Jones FR 00:29:35.48 Elk City High School

128 0 510 Henry Dunnington SO 00:29:47.82 Heritage Hall High School

129 0 554 Ryan Vincent SO 00:29:56.11 Hinton High School

130 0 265 Connor Rutledge FR 00:30:01.33 Chickasha High School

131 (74) 592 Austin Potter JR 00:32:30.04 Minco High School

132 0 553 Abraham Salomon SR 00:32:55.99 Hinton High School

133 0 371 Aiden Burnett FR 00:33:58.88 Destiny Christian HS

134 0 261 Kyler Jones SR 00:34:26.38 Chickasha High School

135 0 609 Langston Taylor FR 00:38:31.85 Mt View-Gotebo High School

136 0 623 Kameran Delaune JR 02:02:00.67 Olustee-Eldorado High School

Anadarko JH Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time

Place Name Average Time Score Navajo Junior high 00:12:13.72

1 Bridge Creek Middle School 00:10:08.05 28 Clinton Middle School 00:13:31.96

2 Carnegie Middle School 00:10:55.97 104 Tuttle Junior High 00:13:02.54

3 Heritage Hall Middle School 00:11:15.59 116 Duncan Middle School 00:14:14.04

4 Westmoore Junior High 00:11:18.60 133 Elk City Junior High 00:10:40.23

Gracemont Middle School 00:12:20.62

5 Little Axe 00:11:20.06 134 Mt View-Gotebo JH 00:10:25.41

6 Lindsay Middle School 00:11:42.87 163 Minco Junior High 00:12:54.07

7 Anadarko Junior High 00:12:02.36 193 Cement Junior High School 00:15:14.15

8 Darlington - ORES (2) 00:12:03.54 197 Chickasha Middle School 00:15:21.68

9 Altus Junior High 00:12:01.47 197

10 Rush Springs Junior High 00:12:46.47 266

11 Apache Junior High 00:12:57.44 282

12 Cyril Junior High 00:13:11.95 295

13 Destiny Christian MS 00:13:18.98 324

14 Fletcher Junior High 00:13:53.44 373

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Bridge Creek Middle School 00:10:08.05 15 28



 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 150 Lily Adair 00:09:27.94 2

 2 4 154 Kaidyn Foley 00:09:59.98 4

 3 5 169 Tinsley Ward 00:10:14.95 5

 4 7 166 Lillian St Clair 00:10:20.82 6

 5 13 157 Hatti Giblet 00:10:36.59 11

 6 22 160 Reiley Myrick 00:11:04.83 (20)

 7 45 163 Audree Rauschuber 00:11:59.24 (38)

2 Carnegie Middle School 00:10:55.97 9 104

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 233 Kenya Chavez 00:09:07.91 1

 2 14 240 Jrue Wallace 00:10:42.84 12

 3 26 237 Bella Kodaseet 00:11:11.95 23

 4 31 238 Elisarae Longhat 00:11:23.10 26

 5 50 236 Aubrey Garcia 00:12:14.08 42

 6 54 232 Mia Chavez 00:12:26.73 (45)

 7 72 234 Claire Clift 00:13:01.87 (57)

3 Heritage Hall Middle School 00:11:15.59 13 116

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 525 Brynlee Koshman 00:10:34.57 10

 2 16 520 Olivia Dernaika 00:10:53.36 14

 3 21 531 Sophia Rodriguez 00:11:03.63 19

 4 39 526 Karen Martinez 00:11:37.54 33

 5 48 528 Taylor Morris 00:12:08.87 40

 6 68 527 Bella Mier 00:12:54.42 (54)

 7 78 521 Emmy Ensz 00:13:10.45 (62)

4 Westmoore Junior High 00:11:18.60 10 133

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 670 Elliot Coleman 00:09:31.68 3

 2 11 682 Raylan Smith 00:10:34.25 9

 3 35 669 Allie Bentley 00:11:30.47 29

 4 53 674 Madison Jones 00:12:25.57 44

 5 57 672 Reese Dean 00:12:31.04 48

 6 73 683 Aubree Swearingen 00:13:04.51 (58)

 7 79 671 Anara Craig 00:13:10.65 (63)

5 Little Axe 00:11:20.06 7 134

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 764 Alejandra De Loera 00:10:25.59 8

 2 29 767 Avery Harris 00:11:15.00 25

 3 38 770 Alice Martin 00:11:35.32 32

 4 40 765 Dixie Doiron 00:11:41.45 34

 5 41 771 Rhylee Robinett 00:11:42.95 35

 6 49 763 Nylah Carr 00:12:13.22 (41)

 7 56 762 Bryleigh Blaylock 00:12:27.73 (47)

6 Lindsay Middle School 00:11:42.87 10 163

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 572 Alexiah Martin 00:10:42.89 13

 2 19 574 Kessler Meeves 00:10:56.55 17

 3 24 575 Ava Somers 00:11:07.45 21

 4 42 568 Paisley Hembree 00:11:49.40 36

 5 101 570 Silvana Loya 00:13:58.07 76

 6 113 566 Quinlin Austin 00:14:39.69 (84)

 7 115 573 Ava Medellin 00:14:45.47 (85)

7 Anadarko Junior High 00:12:02.36 6 193

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 17 63 Kambren Moser 00:10:55.39 15

 2 18 60 Tyharrah Freie 00:10:56.34 16

 3 20 66 Skylah Williams 00:10:58.27 18

 4 81 65 Nautia Strickland 00:13:12.31 65

 5 105 61 Selah Kaulaity 00:14:09.48 79

 6 152 59 Addison Autaubo 00:18:04.36 (95)

8 Darlington - ORES (2) 00:12:03.54 14 197



 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 33 349 Leelo Sandoval 00:11:27.23 27

 2 34 340 Glory Gray 00:11:27.78 28

 3 37 347 Violet Romannose 00:11:33.91 31

 4 63 345 Libby Mortonhatten 00:12:42.11 52

 5 74 335 Savannah Curtis 00:13:06.69 59

 6 76 343 Aashari Hollins 00:13:09.02 (60)

 7 94 339 Kimber Fraser 00:13:43.96 (73)

9 Altus Junior High 00:12:01.47 10 197

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 20 Josie Jones 00:10:21.12 7

 2 36 18 Pyper Hoppes 00:11:32.07 30

 3 51 26 Isabella Young 00:12:18.21 43

 4 65 22 Kambrie Loftiss 00:12:44.77 53

 5 80 13 Faith Barnett 00:13:11.18 64

 6 87 21 Livia Julian 00:13:22.38 (69)

 7 117 25 Marie Sanders 00:14:47.43 (87)

10 Rush Springs Junior High 00:12:46.47 5 266

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 59 635 Kate Love 00:12:34.46 49

 2 60 636 Emma Randall 00:12:36.32 50

 3 61 634 Pippir Gaebler 00:12:36.70 51

 4 69 633 Bella Caveny 00:12:54.83 55

 5 77 632 Brinley Carruth 00:13:10.05 61

11 Apache Junior High 00:12:57.44 11 282

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 44 91 Kallee Josey 00:11:57.81 37

 2 55 89 Ariana Gooday 00:12:27.73 46

 3 70 94 Nacona Mithlo 00:12:58.19 56

 4 92 87 Cherish Brewer 00:13:41.27 71

 5 93 97 Adlynn Stone 00:13:42.20 72

 6 121 93 Jayci Marroquin 00:15:07.21 (90)

 7 131 99 Aj Surles 00:15:50.91 (91)

12 Cyril Junior High 00:13:11.95 9 295

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 25 326 logan pope 00:11:10.65 22

 2 27 321 Autumn Ladymon 00:11:14.25 24

 3 109 320 Hayla Hayworth 00:14:21.40 81

 4 110 328 tailynn smith 00:14:27.18 82

 5 116 325 Grace Payne 00:14:46.28 86

 6 142 317 Lizell Adamson 00:16:24.37 (93)

 7 149 323 Bella Mink 00:17:30.66 (94)

13 Destiny Christian MS 00:13:18.98 9 324

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 47 381 Cadence Low 00:12:06.59 39

 2 82 386 Rian Tipton 00:13:12.74 66

 3 86 377 Kallie Davis 00:13:19.63 68

 4 98 378 Emalyn Fullmer 00:13:51.27 74

 5 102 380 Abigail Howard 00:14:04.66 77

 6 106 376 Alyssa Brummal 00:14:11.51 (80)

 7 120 385 Jayden Stetson 00:15:04.27 (89)

14 Fletcher Junior High 00:13:53.44 10 373

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 84 482 Parker Tyler 00:13:16.19 67

 2 90 467 Lilleigh Brown 00:13:33.61 70

 3 100 475 Reece Jenkins 00:13:58.07 75

 4 103 484 Jasa Wilkerson 00:14:04.89 78

 5 111 476 Ava Niederhouser 00:14:34.43 83

 6 118 472 Lakynn Hendrix 00:14:49.08 (88)

 7 133 469 Kandase Daugherty 00:15:57.03 (92)

Individual Overall Results



Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 233 Kenya Chavez 7th 00:09:07.91 Carnegie Middle School

2 2 150 Lily Adair 8th 00:09:27.94 Bridge Creek Middle School

3 3 670 Elliot Coleman 8th 00:09:31.68 Westmoore Junior High

4 4 154 Kaidyn Foley 7th 00:09:59.98 Bridge Creek Middle School

5 5 169 Tinsley Ward 7th 00:10:14.95 Bridge Creek Middle School

6 0 434 Kaslei Gonzales 8th 00:10:15.31 Elk City Junior High

7 6 166 Lillian St Clair 8th 00:10:20.82 Bridge Creek Middle School

8 7 20 Josie Jones 7th 00:10:21.12 Altus Junior High

9 0 610 Adalynn Luttrell 8th 00:10:25.41 Mt View-Gotebo JH

10 8 764 Alejandra De Loera 7th 00:10:25.59 Little Axe

11 9 682 Raylan Smith 7th 00:10:34.25 Westmoore Junior High

12 10 525 Brynlee Koshman 7th 00:10:34.57 Heritage Hall Middle School

13 11 157 Hatti Giblet 8th 00:10:36.59 Bridge Creek Middle School

14 12 240 Jrue Wallace 7th 00:10:42.84 Carnegie Middle School

15 13 572 Alexiah Martin 5th 00:10:42.89 Lindsay Middle School

16 14 520 Olivia Dernaika 8th 00:10:53.36 Heritage Hall Middle School

17 15 63 Kambren Moser 7th 00:10:55.39 Anadarko Junior High

18 16 60 Tyharrah Freie 7th 00:10:56.34 Anadarko Junior High

19 17 574 Kessler Meeves 7th 00:10:56.55 Lindsay Middle School

20 18 66 Skylah Williams 8th 00:10:58.27 Anadarko Junior High

21 19 531 Sophia Rodriguez 7th 00:11:03.63 Heritage Hall Middle School

22 (20) 160 Reiley Myrick 8th 00:11:04.83 Bridge Creek Middle School

23 0 432 Addi Caldwell 8th 00:11:05.16 Elk City Junior High

24 21 575 Ava Somers 5th 00:11:07.45 Lindsay Middle School

25 22 326 logan pope 7th 00:11:10.65 Cyril Junior High

26 23 237 Bella Kodaseet 7th 00:11:11.95 Carnegie Middle School

27 24 321 Autumn Ladymon 6th 00:11:14.25 Cyril Junior High

28 0 617 Alexis Ferrell 8th 00:11:14.53 Navajo Junior high

29 25 767 Avery Harris 7th 00:11:15.00 Little Axe

30 0 289 Harmonee Cates 6th 00:11:17.13 Clinton Middle School

31 26 238 Elisarae Longhat 8th 00:11:23.10 Carnegie Middle School

32 0 616 Morgan Buss 7th 00:11:26.39 Navajo Junior high

33 27 349 Leelo Sandoval 6th 00:11:27.23 Darlington - ORES (2)

34 28 340 Glory Gray 6th 00:11:27.78 Darlington - ORES (2)

35 29 669 Allie Bentley 8th 00:11:30.47 Westmoore Junior High

36 30 18 Pyper Hoppes 8th 00:11:32.07 Altus Junior High

37 31 347 Violet Romannose 6th 00:11:33.91 Darlington - ORES (2)

38 32 770 Alice Martin 6th 00:11:35.32 Little Axe

39 33 526 Karen Martinez 8th 00:11:37.54 Heritage Hall Middle School

40 34 765 Dixie Doiron 6th 00:11:41.45 Little Axe

41 35 771 Rhylee Robinett 7th 00:11:42.95 Little Axe

42 36 568 Paisley Hembree 5th 00:11:49.40 Lindsay Middle School

43 0 494 Kari Jo Queotone 6th 00:11:53.12 Gracemont Middle School

44 37 91 Kallee Josey 8th 00:11:57.81 Apache Junior High

45 (38) 163 Audree Rauschuber 8th 00:11:59.24 Bridge Creek Middle School

46 0 618 Maylanna Guenther 7th 00:12:05.41 Navajo Junior high

47 39 381 Cadence Low 6th 00:12:06.59 Destiny Christian MS

48 40 528 Taylor Morris 7th 00:12:08.87 Heritage Hall Middle School

49 (41) 763 Nylah Carr 6th 00:12:13.22 Little Axe

50 42 236 Aubrey Garcia 6th 00:12:14.08 Carnegie Middle School

51 43 26 Isabella Young 7th 00:12:18.21 Altus Junior High

52 0 159 Izzy Leblanc 8th 00:12:19.39 Bridge Creek Middle School

53 44 674 Madison Jones 7th 00:12:25.57 Westmoore Junior High

54 (45) 232 Mia Chavez 6th 00:12:26.73 Carnegie Middle School

55 46 89 Ariana Gooday 6th 00:12:27.73 Apache Junior High

56 (47) 762 Bryleigh Blaylock 6th 00:12:27.73 Little Axe

57 48 672 Reese Dean 7th 00:12:31.04 Westmoore Junior High

58 0 165 Madison Rodriguez 7th 00:12:34.46 Bridge Creek Middle School

59 49 635 Kate Love 6th 00:12:34.46 Rush Springs Junior High

60 50 636 Emma Randall 8th 00:12:36.32 Rush Springs Junior High

61 51 634 Pippir Gaebler 6th 00:12:36.70 Rush Springs Junior High



62 0 664 Malerie Hickman 8th 00:12:40.13 Tuttle Junior High

63 52 345 Libby Mortonhatten 6th 00:12:42.11 Darlington - ORES (2)

64 0 661 Gabriella Boscacci 7th 00:12:42.23 Tuttle Junior High

65 53 22 Kambrie Loftiss 6th 00:12:44.77 Altus Junior High

66 0 493 Kylee French 6th 00:12:48.12 Gracemont Middle School

67 0 774 Marina Miller 8th 00:12:54.07 Minco Junior High

68 (54) 527 Bella Mier 7th 00:12:54.42 Heritage Hall Middle School

69 55 633 Bella Caveny 8th 00:12:54.83 Rush Springs Junior High

70 56 94 Nacona Mithlo 7th 00:12:58.19 Apache Junior High

71 0 399 Elliott Fiorillo 6th 00:13:00.59 Duncan Middle School

72 (57) 234 Claire Clift 7th 00:13:01.87 Carnegie Middle School

73 (58) 683 Aubree Swearingen 8th 00:13:04.51 Westmoore Junior High

74 59 335 Savannah Curtis 6th 00:13:06.69 Darlington - ORES (2)

75 0 239 Poh Stumblingbear 8th 00:13:08.46 Carnegie Middle School

76 (60) 343 Aashari Hollins 7th 00:13:09.02 Darlington - ORES (2)

77 61 632 Brinley Carruth 6th 00:13:10.05 Rush Springs Junior High

78 (62) 521 Emmy Ensz 8th 00:13:10.45 Heritage Hall Middle School

79 (63) 671 Anara Craig 8th 00:13:10.65 Westmoore Junior High

80 64 13 Faith Barnett 6th 00:13:11.18 Altus Junior High

81 65 65 Nautia Strickland 7th 00:13:12.31 Anadarko Junior High

82 66 386 Rian Tipton 6th 00:13:12.74 Destiny Christian MS

83 0 164 Alexis Riley 7th 00:13:15.26 Bridge Creek Middle School

84 67 482 Parker Tyler 6th 00:13:16.19 Fletcher Junior High

85 0 530 Olivia Riley 7th 00:13:17.32 Heritage Hall Middle School

86 68 377 Kallie Davis 6th 00:13:19.63 Destiny Christian MS

87 (69) 21 Livia Julian 6th 00:13:22.38 Altus Junior High

88 0 523 Landry Grant 8th 00:13:25.58 Heritage Hall Middle School

89 0 524 Lilya Hamadeh 7th 00:13:31.22 Heritage Hall Middle School

90 70 467 Lilleigh Brown 6th 00:13:33.61 Fletcher Junior High

91 0 522 Ariana Fulton 8th 00:13:40.91 Heritage Hall Middle School

92 71 87 Cherish Brewer 8th 00:13:41.27 Apache Junior High

93 72 97 Adlynn Stone 6th 00:13:42.20 Apache Junior High

94 (73) 339 Kimber Fraser 5th 00:13:43.96 Darlington - ORES (2)

95 0 663 Gracee Goodwin 7th 00:13:45.27 Tuttle Junior High

96 0 680 Wilhelmina Morrow 7th 00:13:45.43 Westmoore Junior High

97 0 235 Daelynn Fischer 8th 00:13:50.82 Carnegie Middle School

98 74 378 Emalyn Fullmer 7th 00:13:51.27 Destiny Christian MS

99 0 401 Brooklyn Williams 6th 00:13:57.69 Duncan Middle School

100 75 475 Reece Jenkins 6th 00:13:58.07 Fletcher Junior High

101 76 570 Silvana Loya 5th 00:13:58.07 Lindsay Middle School

102 77 380 Abigail Howard 5th 00:14:04.66 Destiny Christian MS

103 78 484 Jasa Wilkerson 6th 00:14:04.89 Fletcher Junior High

104 0 619 Payton Hasty 7th 00:14:08.57 Navajo Junior high

105 79 61 Selah Kaulaity 7th 00:14:09.48 Anadarko Junior High

106 (80) 376 Alyssa Brummal 7th 00:14:11.51 Destiny Christian MS

107 0 161 Magnolia Neidigh 8th 00:14:11.73 Bridge Creek Middle School

108 0 342 Michelle Hoffman 7th 00:14:15.85 Darlington - ORES (2)

109 81 320 Hayla Hayworth 8th 00:14:21.40 Cyril Junior High

110 82 328 tailynn smith 8th 00:14:27.18 Cyril Junior High

111 83 476 Ava Niederhouser 6th 00:14:34.43 Fletcher Junior High

112 0 291 Cassi Ray 6th 00:14:35.78 Clinton Middle School

113 (84) 566 Quinlin Austin 5th 00:14:39.69 Lindsay Middle School

114 0 290 Ruth Moser 8th 00:14:42.97 Clinton Middle School

115 (85) 573 Ava Medellin 8th 00:14:45.47 Lindsay Middle School

116 86 325 Grace Payne 7th 00:14:46.28 Cyril Junior High

117 (87) 25 Marie Sanders 6th 00:14:47.43 Altus Junior High

118 (88) 472 Lakynn Hendrix 6th 00:14:49.08 Fletcher Junior High

119 0 679 Kyla Melton 8th 00:15:00.57 Westmoore Junior High

120 (89) 385 Jayden Stetson 7th 00:15:04.27 Destiny Christian MS

121 (90) 93 Jayci Marroquin 8th 00:15:07.21 Apache Junior High

122 0 576 Kambry Yandell 6th 00:15:11.70 Lindsay Middle School

123 0 249 Elsie Pelzer 6th 00:15:14.15 Cement Junior High School



124 0 379 Yelenah Garcia 6th 00:15:16.38 Destiny Christian MS

125 0 270 Kaitlyn Spain 6th 00:15:21.68 Chickasha Middle School

126 0 676 Emily Lafluer 8th 00:15:23.87 Westmoore Junior High

127 0 383 Eliana Northcott 6th 00:15:24.75 Destiny Christian MS

128 0 400 Anniston Phillips 6th 00:15:43.85 Duncan Middle School

129 0 334 Mahli Adair 6th 00:15:48.59 Darlington - ORES (2)

130 0 337 Aiyana Dugger 8th 00:15:49.11 Darlington - ORES (2)

131 (91) 99 Aj Surles 8th 00:15:50.91 Apache Junior High

132 0 96 Kensley Spragins 8th 00:15:53.14 Apache Junior High

133 (92) 469 Kandase Daugherty 7th 00:15:57.03 Fletcher Junior High

134 0 348 Amerie Sam 8th 00:15:57.51 Darlington - ORES (2)

135 0 473 Taylor Henry 7th 00:16:00.70 Fletcher Junior High

136 0 577 Kadsly Yandell 7th 00:16:01.96 Lindsay Middle School

137 0 19 Alexia Jacobs 6th 00:16:02.77 Altus Junior High

138 0 17 Bentlley Gilbert 6th 00:16:04.10 Altus Junior High

139 0 477 Charleigh Self 6th 00:16:04.54 Fletcher Junior High

140 0 567 Chloe Geneava 5th 00:16:07.16 Lindsay Middle School

141 0 153 Allison Edgemon 8th 00:16:12.13 Bridge Creek Middle School

142 (93) 317 Lizell Adamson 7th 00:16:24.37 Cyril Junior High

143 0 529 Serafina Perkins 7th 00:16:26.23 Heritage Hall Middle School

144 0 95 Doniella Sherman 6th 00:17:02.05 Apache Junior High

145 0 351 Paislee Wells 5th 00:17:13.08 Darlington - ORES (2)

146 0 23 Tiara Metes 8th 00:17:13.24 Altus Junior High

147 0 152 Ryan Bliss 7th 00:17:14.37 Bridge Creek Middle School

148 0 532 Emily Vermillion 7th 00:17:26.52 Heritage Hall Middle School

149 (94) 323 Bella Mink 6th 00:17:30.66 Cyril Junior High

150 0 90 Destanie Harrall 7th 00:17:36.37 Apache Junior High

151 0 98 Rose Stumblingbear 6th 00:17:56.98 Apache Junior High

152 (95) 59 Addison Autaubo 7th 00:18:04.36 Anadarko Junior High

153 0 346 Johanna Navanick 6th 00:18:14.96 Darlington - ORES (2)

154 0 470 Mazie Englehardt 7th 00:18:42.11 Fletcher Junior High

155 0 151 Brynlee Barclay 7th 00:18:48.47 Bridge Creek Middle School

156 0 324 Lily Oliver 7th 00:18:48.47 Cyril Junior High

157 0 322 Nevaeh mcclure 8th 00:19:14.65 Cyril Junior High

158 0 156 Paulette Gaonabrito 8th 00:20:20.21 Bridge Creek Middle School

159 0 336 Angel Dean 6th 00:27:40.17 Darlington - ORES (2)

Anadarko JH Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time

Place Name Average Time Score Mt View-Gotebo JH 00:18:33.18

1 Bridge Creek Middle School 00:12:21.78 41 Duncan Middle School 00:17:05.67

2 Westmoore Junior High 00:12:37.34 53 Cement Junior High School 00:18:11.97

3 Anadarko Junior High 00:13:05.58 99 Apache Junior High 00:17:34.69

4 Little Axe 00:13:47.88 149 Clinton Middle School 00:13:08.83

Rush Springs Junior High 00:15:53.69

5 Destiny Christian MS 00:14:06.74 178 Tuttle Junior High 00:15:22.50

6 Altus Junior High 00:14:12.12 190 Gracemont Middle School 00:20:44.09

7 Elk City Junior High 00:14:22.79 196 Navajo Junior high 00:19:23.54

8 Carnegie Middle School 00:14:25.33 206 Hinton Middle School 00:13:31.06

9 Darlington - ORES (2) 00:14:46.53 238 Fletcher Junior High 00:17:55.09

10 Lindsay Middle School 00:14:54.33 244

11 Minco Junior High 00:15:06.59 274

12 Heritage Hall Middle School 00:15:27.36 300

13 Cyril Junior High 00:17:02.23 325

14 Chickasha Middle School 00:17:52.59 384

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Bridge Creek Middle School 00:12:21.78 13 41

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score



 1 1 170 Gunner Anthamatten 00:11:20.31 1

 2 6 177 Ryken Kraft 00:12:12.41 5

 3 8 174 Jonathan Garcia 00:12:25.56 6

 4 12 176 Wade Hill 00:12:41.46 10

 5 21 175 Josiah Hale 00:13:09.14 19

 6 22 181 Jorge Quiroz 00:13:10.16 (20)

 7 24 173 Davi Collins 00:13:20.39 (22)

2 Westmoore Junior High 00:12:37.34 14 53

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 689 Mason Castleman 00:12:02.22 4

 2 10 703 Gunnar Reichman 00:12:33.04 8

 3 13 697 Jareth Hull 00:12:44.35 11

 4 14 686 Callaway Boyer 00:12:48.31 12

 5 20 692 Andrew Goodin 00:12:58.81 18

 6 25 696 Landry Hill 00:13:23.62 (23)

 7 37 695 Liam Han 00:13:56.90 (32)

3 Anadarko Junior High 00:13:05.58 9 99

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 67 Manny Botone 00:11:41.55 3

 2 9 72 Damien Nation 00:12:30.81 7

 3 17 75 Jace Villalba 00:12:56.79 15

 4 27 74 Tre Tillis 00:13:28.46 24

 5 61 78 Bentley Zamacona 00:14:50.29 50

 6 62 68 Emmitt Churchill 00:14:51.41 (51)

 7 64 70 Baylin Hernandez 00:14:55.99 (52)

4 Little Axe 00:13:47.88 14 149

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 742 Jonah Andrews 00:12:49.89 13

 2 32 743 Maddox Bush 00:13:43.17 28

 3 38 744 Quay Carr 00:13:57.66 33

 4 42 751 Xavier Kringlen 00:14:10.36 37

 5 44 750 Rylie Higgins 00:14:18.35 38

 6 57 760 Michael Wester 00:14:45.00 (47)

 7 59 754 Austin Parnell 00:14:47.21 (49)

5 Destiny Christian MS 00:14:06.74 10 178

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 396 Kameron Smith 00:12:38.48 9

 2 19 388 Jaxson Baffrey 00:12:58.49 17

 3 54 397 Bentley Yohannan 00:14:37.89 45

 4 66 395 Maddox Quinones 00:15:09.28 53

 5 67 394 Colt Liscom 00:15:09.55 54

 6 81 390 Justin Caldwell 00:15:40.65 (64)

 7 125 387 Naldo Arreola 00:18:37.14 (86)

6 Altus Junior High 00:14:12.12 17 190

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 28 Sawyer Barnett 00:12:53.18 14

 2 30 31 Levi Gatch 00:13:31.61 26

 3 41 45 Pedro Velasquez 00:14:04.01 36

 4 52 30 Abraham Davidson 00:14:34.17 43

 5 91 34 Rylan Lewis 00:15:57.63 71

 6 112 32 Kolt Keenum 00:17:16.45 (81)

 7 139 38 Connor Mccasland 00:19:55.29 (89)

7 Elk City Junior High 00:14:22.79 7 196

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 31 439 Grey Foster 00:13:41.36 27

 2 34 443 Cooper Nebhut 00:13:53.54 30

 3 45 437 Cooper Cantrell 00:14:19.04 39

 4 49 444 Nate Thomas 00:14:28.83 41

 5 76 441 Kash Kilhoffer 00:15:31.19 59

 6 80 438 Raul Espinoza 00:15:38.25 (63)

 7 105 442 Jackson Mcdowell 00:16:43.84 (78)

8 Carnegie Middle School 00:14:25.33 5 206



 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 23 242 Kadem Burcum 00:13:12.28 21

 2 36 246 Caleb Satepeahtaw 00:13:56.55 31

 3 46 247 Settainte Stumblingbear 00:14:21.73 40

 4 58 244 Ceaton Funmaker 00:14:45.97 48

 5 86 245 Ruben Lopez 00:15:50.13 66

9 Darlington - ORES (2) 00:14:46.53 14 238

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 18 356 Jeffrey Elizondo 00:12:57.88 16

 2 40 365 Felix Nibbs 00:14:02.10 35

 3 72 367 Marc Richardson 00:15:23.78 57

 4 77 352 Mason Beartrack 00:15:31.86 60

 5 90 364 Wisdom Nibbs 00:15:57.00 70

 6 100 359 Jerry Fraser II 00:16:26.58 (76)

 7 129 366 Mason Raya 00:18:47.77 (88)

10 Lindsay Middle School 00:14:54.33 8 244

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 28 584 Kash Potts 00:13:30.14 25

 2 53 579 Ryker Dodson 00:14:35.43 44

 3 71 578 Zaiden Cameron 00:15:22.69 56

 4 74 580 Leo Loya 00:15:27.73 58

 5 78 583 David Ponce 00:15:35.68 61

 6 89 585 Gavin Russell 00:15:55.36 (69)

 7 102 582 Rylin Moore 00:16:38.35 (77)

11 Minco Junior High 00:15:06.59 7 274

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 597 Mason Duvall 00:11:24.38 2

 2 56 599 Will Meiwes 00:14:44.22 46

 3 97 598 Gavin Franks 00:16:10.89 73

 4 98 596 Cooper Deis 00:16:22.11 74

 5 106 601 Zander Verser 00:16:51.33 79

 6 114 600 Easton Tatum 00:17:20.85 (82)

 7 121 595 Easton Alexander 00:17:56.29 (83)

12 Heritage Hall Middle School 00:15:27.36 11 300

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 39 537 Luke Gowens 00:14:01.74 34

 2 79 542 Knight Schroeder 00:15:37.83 62

 3 84 536 Luke Florence 00:15:46.72 65

 4 87 534 Holland Champney 00:15:50.92 67

 5 93 541 Kale Potthoff 00:15:59.59 72

 6 122 545 Spencer Squire 00:17:56.90 (84)

 7 124 533 Jack Banarjee 00:18:31.30 (85)

13 Cyril Junior High 00:17:02.23 5 325

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 33 332 Nakoa Tahhahwah 00:13:49.80 29

 2 51 331 Desmond Paukei 00:14:33.96 42

 3 99 333 Drake Wilson 00:16:25.82 75

 4 126 329 Brennan Cocheran 00:18:38.39 87

 5 153 330 Matthew Henderson 00:21:43.18 92

14 Chickasha Middle School 00:17:52.59 5 384

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 68 274 Thomas Slaugh 00:15:14.85 55

 2 88 273 Dominic Revelle 00:15:52.64 68

 3 109 272 Cruz Glass 00:17:08.50 80

 4 142 275 Sam Troub 00:20:20.84 90

 5 147 271 Nixon Butler 00:20:46.11 91

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 170 Gunner Anthamatten 8th 00:11:20.31 Bridge Creek Middle School

2 2 597 Mason Duvall 8th 00:11:24.38 Minco Junior High

3 3 67 Manny Botone 8th 00:11:41.55 Anadarko Junior High



4 0 293 Bentlee Hernandez 8th 00:11:55.11 Clinton Middle School

5 4 689 Mason Castleman 8th 00:12:02.22 Westmoore Junior High

6 5 177 Ryken Kraft 8th 00:12:12.41 Bridge Creek Middle School

7 0 638 Easton Seifried 8th 00:12:18.06 Rush Springs Junior High

8 6 174 Jonathan Garcia 7th 00:12:25.56 Bridge Creek Middle School

9 7 72 Damien Nation 8th 00:12:30.81 Anadarko Junior High

10 8 703 Gunnar Reichman 8th 00:12:33.04 Westmoore Junior High

11 9 396 Kameron Smith 8th 00:12:38.48 Destiny Christian MS

12 10 176 Wade Hill 8th 00:12:41.46 Bridge Creek Middle School

13 11 697 Jareth Hull 8th 00:12:44.35 Westmoore Junior High

14 12 686 Callaway Boyer 7th 00:12:48.31 Westmoore Junior High

15 13 742 Jonah Andrews 8th 00:12:49.89 Little Axe

16 14 28 Sawyer Barnett 7th 00:12:53.18 Altus Junior High

17 15 75 Jace Villalba 8th 00:12:56.79 Anadarko Junior High

18 16 356 Jeffrey Elizondo 7th 00:12:57.88 Darlington - ORES (2)

19 17 388 Jaxson Baffrey 8th 00:12:58.49 Destiny Christian MS

20 18 692 Andrew Goodin 7th 00:12:58.81 Westmoore Junior High

21 19 175 Josiah Hale 8th 00:13:09.14 Bridge Creek Middle School

22 (20) 181 Jorge Quiroz 7th 00:13:10.16 Bridge Creek Middle School

23 21 242 Kadem Burcum 6th 00:13:12.28 Carnegie Middle School

24 (22) 173 Davi Collins 8th 00:13:20.39 Bridge Creek Middle School

25 (23) 696 Landry Hill 8th 00:13:23.62 Westmoore Junior High

26 0 668 Jagger Slover 8th 00:13:24.16 Tuttle Junior High

27 24 74 Tre Tillis 7th 00:13:28.46 Anadarko Junior High

28 25 584 Kash Potts 6th 00:13:30.14 Lindsay Middle School

29 0 556 Creek Barnett 6th 00:13:31.06 Hinton Middle School

30 26 31 Levi Gatch 7th 00:13:31.61 Altus Junior High

31 27 439 Grey Foster 8th 00:13:41.36 Elk City Junior High

32 28 743 Maddox Bush 7th 00:13:43.17 Little Axe

33 29 332 Nakoa Tahhahwah 8th 00:13:49.80 Cyril Junior High

34 30 443 Cooper Nebhut 8th 00:13:53.54 Elk City Junior High

35 0 182 Daniel Rochat 8th 00:13:56.02 Bridge Creek Middle School

36 31 246 Caleb Satepeahtaw 8th 00:13:56.55 Carnegie Middle School

37 (32) 695 Liam Han 7th 00:13:56.90 Westmoore Junior High

38 33 744 Quay Carr 7th 00:13:57.66 Little Axe

39 34 537 Luke Gowens 8th 00:14:01.74 Heritage Hall Middle School

40 35 365 Felix Nibbs 8th 00:14:02.10 Darlington - ORES (2)

41 36 45 Pedro Velasquez 8th 00:14:04.01 Altus Junior High

42 37 751 Xavier Kringlen 8th 00:14:10.36 Little Axe

43 0 252 David Parrott 8th 00:14:13.97 Cement Junior High School

44 38 750 Rylie Higgins 8th 00:14:18.35 Little Axe

45 39 437 Cooper Cantrell 7th 00:14:19.04 Elk City Junior High

46 40 247 Settainte Stumblingbear 6th 00:14:21.73 Carnegie Middle School

47 0 292 Drew Griffith 6th 00:14:22.56 Clinton Middle School

48 0 180 Cooper Porter 8th 00:14:27.35 Bridge Creek Middle School

49 41 444 Nate Thomas 7th 00:14:28.83 Elk City Junior High

50 0 171 Collin Bowling 7th 00:14:28.97 Bridge Creek Middle School

51 42 331 Desmond Paukei 6th 00:14:33.96 Cyril Junior High

52 43 30 Abraham Davidson 7th 00:14:34.17 Altus Junior High

53 44 579 Ryker Dodson 6th 00:14:35.43 Lindsay Middle School

54 45 397 Bentley Yohannan 8th 00:14:37.89 Destiny Christian MS

55 0 685 Matthew Boulanger 8th 00:14:43.81 Westmoore Junior High

56 46 599 Will Meiwes 6th 00:14:44.22 Minco Junior High

57 (47) 760 Michael Wester 8th 00:14:45.00 Little Axe

58 48 244 Ceaton Funmaker 8th 00:14:45.97 Carnegie Middle School

59 (49) 754 Austin Parnell 6th 00:14:47.21 Little Axe

60 0 745 Conner Casey 8th 00:14:50.14 Little Axe

61 50 78 Bentley Zamacona 8th 00:14:50.29 Anadarko Junior High

62 (51) 68 Emmitt Churchill 7th 00:14:51.41 Anadarko Junior High

63 0 699 Ben Lucas 7th 00:14:55.14 Westmoore Junior High

64 (52) 70 Baylin Hernandez 7th 00:14:55.99 Anadarko Junior High

65 0 179 Riley Lowe 8th 00:15:07.77 Bridge Creek Middle School



66 53 395 Maddox Quinones 8th 00:15:09.28 Destiny Christian MS

67 54 394 Colt Liscom 8th 00:15:09.55 Destiny Christian MS

68 55 274 Thomas Slaugh 7th 00:15:14.85 Chickasha Middle School

69 0 684 Beckham Baker 7th 00:15:17.66 Westmoore Junior High

70 0 71 Ammar Kelly 7th 00:15:20.82 Anadarko Junior High

71 56 578 Zaiden Cameron 6th 00:15:22.69 Lindsay Middle School

72 57 367 Marc Richardson 8th 00:15:23.78 Darlington - ORES (2)

73 0 755 Sam Perry 6th 00:15:25.16 Little Axe

74 58 580 Leo Loya 5th 00:15:27.73 Lindsay Middle School

75 0 614 Asher Schmidt 8th 00:15:30.65 Mt View-Gotebo JH

76 59 441 Kash Kilhoffer 7th 00:15:31.19 Elk City Junior High

77 60 352 Mason Beartrack 7th 00:15:31.86 Darlington - ORES (2)

78 61 583 David Ponce 6th 00:15:35.68 Lindsay Middle School

79 62 542 Knight Schroeder 7th 00:15:37.83 Heritage Hall Middle School

80 (63) 438 Raul Espinoza 8th 00:15:38.25 Elk City Junior High

81 (64) 390 Justin Caldwell 6th 00:15:40.65 Destiny Christian MS

82 0 746 Nicholas Casey 7th 00:15:43.48 Little Axe

83 0 712 William Weigle 7th 00:15:44.17 Westmoore Junior High

84 65 536 Luke Florence 7th 00:15:46.72 Heritage Hall Middle School

85 0 756 Taber Price 7th 00:15:46.72 Little Axe

86 66 245 Ruben Lopez 6th 00:15:50.13 Carnegie Middle School

87 67 534 Holland Champney 7th 00:15:50.92 Heritage Hall Middle School

88 68 273 Dominic Revelle 7th 00:15:52.64 Chickasha Middle School

89 (69) 585 Gavin Russell 5th 00:15:55.36 Lindsay Middle School

90 70 364 Wisdom Nibbs 7th 00:15:57.00 Darlington - ORES (2)

91 71 34 Rylan Lewis 6th 00:15:57.63 Altus Junior High

92 0 402 Keaton Byerly 6th 00:15:58.74 Duncan Middle School

93 72 541 Kale Potthoff 7th 00:15:59.59 Heritage Hall Middle School

94 0 178 Grayson Landis 8th 00:16:03.60 Bridge Creek Middle School

95 0 406 Adler Trammell 6th 00:16:05.21 Duncan Middle School

96 0 753 Zeke Olvera 7th 00:16:06.19 Little Axe

97 73 598 Gavin Franks 6th 00:16:10.89 Minco Junior High

98 74 596 Cooper Deis 7th 00:16:22.11 Minco Junior High

99 75 333 Drake Wilson 6th 00:16:25.82 Cyril Junior High

100 (76) 359 Jerry Fraser II 8th 00:16:26.58 Darlington - ORES (2)

101 0 694 Dane Hamer 8th 00:16:37.35 Westmoore Junior High

102 (77) 582 Rylin Moore 6th 00:16:38.35 Lindsay Middle School

103 0 612 Clayton Martin 8th 00:16:42.70 Mt View-Gotebo JH

104 0 73 Deacon Salyer 6th 00:16:43.10 Anadarko Junior High

105 (78) 442 Jackson Mcdowell 7th 00:16:43.84 Elk City Junior High

106 79 601 Zander Verser 8th 00:16:51.33 Minco Junior High

107 0 101 Mario Arrellano 7th 00:16:54.47 Apache Junior High

108 0 611 Camron Evans 7th 00:16:58.89 Mt View-Gotebo JH

109 80 272 Cruz Glass 7th 00:17:08.50 Chickasha Middle School

110 0 761 Paxton Williams 7th 00:17:11.63 Little Axe

111 0 748 Eli Harris 7th 00:17:12.82 Little Axe

112 (81) 32 Kolt Keenum 6th 00:17:16.45 Altus Junior High

113 0 495 Ralin Hudson 7th 00:17:18.69 Gracemont Middle School

114 (82) 600 Easton Tatum 6th 00:17:20.85 Minco Junior High

115 0 666 Eli Newman 7th 00:17:20.85 Tuttle Junior High

116 0 172 Chase Coleman 7th 00:17:21.92 Bridge Creek Middle School

117 0 405 Krayton Hocker 6th 00:17:53.43 Duncan Middle School

118 0 104 Jayce Stone 7th 00:17:54.49 Apache Junior High

119 0 103 Jack Lusk 7th 00:17:55.09 Apache Junior High

120 0 488 Montana Maahs 7th 00:17:55.09 Fletcher Junior High

121 (83) 595 Easton Alexander 7th 00:17:56.29 Minco Junior High

122 (84) 545 Spencer Squire 7th 00:17:56.90 Heritage Hall Middle School

123 0 404 Sutton Dulworth 6th 00:18:25.29 Duncan Middle School

124 (85) 533 Jack Banarjee 7th 00:18:31.30 Heritage Hall Middle School

125 (86) 387 Naldo Arreola 8th 00:18:37.14 Destiny Christian MS

126 87 329 Brennan Cocheran 6th 00:18:38.39 Cyril Junior High

127 0 391 Gideon Jamison 8th 00:18:40.50 Destiny Christian MS



128 0 539 Benton Huddleston 7th 00:18:41.35 Heritage Hall Middle School

129 (88) 366 Mason Raya 6th 00:18:47.77 Darlington - ORES (2)

130 0 710 Caleb Thompson 7th 00:18:54.11 Westmoore Junior High

131 0 546 Zachary Todd 7th 00:18:59.29 Heritage Hall Middle School

132 0 620 Gabe Morales 8th 00:19:02.18 Navajo Junior high

133 0 253 Harley Self 6th 00:19:03.34 Cement Junior High School

134 0 357 Dmichael Elledge 7th 00:19:27.16 Darlington - ORES (2)

135 0 389 Liam Brummal 8th 00:19:27.28 Destiny Christian MS

136 0 637 Sutton Seifried 5th 00:19:29.32 Rush Springs Junior High

137 0 586 Jeter Scruggs 6th 00:19:44.72 Lindsay Middle School

138 0 621 Elijah Rossmiller 8th 00:19:44.91 Navajo Junior high

139 (89) 38 Connor Mccasland 6th 00:19:55.29 Altus Junior High

140 0 43 Willieray Powell 6th 00:19:58.54 Altus Junior High

141 0 35 Xander Lindley 6th 00:20:16.48 Altus Junior High

142 90 275 Sam Troub 8th 00:20:20.84 Chickasha Middle School

143 0 27 Drake Abernathy 6th 00:20:28.27 Altus Junior High

144 0 693 Titus Graf 7th 00:20:30.66 Westmoore Junior High

145 0 393 Donte Lindsay 8th 00:20:35.41 Destiny Christian MS

146 0 36 Braylen Lindsey 6th 00:20:42.45 Altus Junior High

147 91 271 Nixon Butler 8th 00:20:46.11 Chickasha Middle School

148 0 44 Alex Stiffler 8th 00:20:48.30 Altus Junior High

149 0 361 Anthony Halfred 8th 00:20:48.30 Darlington - ORES (2)

150 0 39 Aaron Mujica 6th 00:20:55.18 Altus Junior High

151 0 355 Xavier Dean 8th 00:20:55.80 Darlington - ORES (2)

152 0 254 Lennox Stewart 6th 00:21:18.61 Cement Junior High School

153 92 330 Matthew Henderson 7th 00:21:43.18 Cyril Junior High

154 0 547 Hoke Waterman 7th 00:21:47.88 Heritage Hall Middle School

155 0 29 Tru Collingbourne 6th 00:21:56.18 Altus Junior High

156 0 544 Rian Sharp 7th 00:22:37.69 Heritage Hall Middle School

157 0 360 Alex Halfred 6th 00:22:39.01 Darlington - ORES (2)

158 0 42 Henry Paxton 6th 00:23:17.01 Altus Junior High

159 0 41 Porter Onteeb 6th 00:23:51.65 Altus Junior High

160 0 496 Wylie Nation 6th 00:24:09.50 Gracemont Middle School

161 0 46 Luke Winters 6th 00:24:32.97 Altus Junior High

162 0 613 Wyatt Payne 6th 00:25:00.46 Mt View-Gotebo JH

163 0 368 Beckett VanGundy 5th 00:25:03.12 Darlington - ORES (2)

164 0 358 Kyrie Etcitty 5th 00:25:08.30 Darlington - ORES (2)

165 0 363 Macen Moore 6th 00:25:18.28 Darlington - ORES (2)
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